## Notice Concerning Acquisition of Shares in Acrodea, Inc.

KDDI Corporation (represented by President and Chairman Tadashi Onodera; hereinafter referred to as "KDDI") would like to announce that it has resolved a policy to acquire shares in Acrodea, Inc. (represented by Representative Director, President and CEO Junya Tsutsumi; hereinafter referred to as "Acrodea") for the purpose of strengthening its relationship with Acrodea.

## **Particulars**

## 1. Reason for acquisition

KDDI believes that user interface (UI) will continue to increase in importance in its 'au' mobile phone business going forward. Acquiring shares in Acrodea, which possesses outstanding technological expertise and product offering in the field of UI, will strengthen the relationship between KDDI and Acrodea, enabling KDDI to gain synergistic effects in the development of its 'au' mobile phones and thus to boost product value.

- 2. Details of acquisition
- (1) Method of acquisition

  Purchase from market
- (2) Schedule of acquisition By April 30, 2007
- (3) Number of shares to be acquired
  - 4,300 shares (Equity ratio subsequent to acquisition: Approximately 6.6%)

## <Reference: Outline of Acrodea, Inc.>

Company name	Acrodea, Inc.
Business	Software development
Date of establishment	July 12, 2004
Head Office	5F, Hagiwara Bldg. 1, 1-3-1 Hiroo,
	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo
Representative	Junya Tsutsumi
Capital	950 million yen
Sales	2,188 million yen
Number of employees	Approx. 70

<sup>\*</sup>The figure for Sales is the forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2007; all other figures are as of December 31, 2006.